3Gb/s, HD, SD embedded domain Loudness controller
based on Jünger Audio algorithms
A Synapse ® product
LEVEL MAGIC II™
COPYRIGHT 2013 AXON DIGITAL DESIGN BV
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
NO PART OF THIS DOCUMENT MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM WITHOUT THE PERMISSION OF AXON DIGITAL DESIGN BV.
GJA420/440/840/880

 Ingest
 Preset based 16 channel audio shuffling/processing
Ordering information
Module:
 GJA420: 3Gb/s, HD, SD embedded domain 4x 2.0 loudness control
 HJA420: HD, SD embedded domain 4x 2.0 loudness control
 GJA440: 3Gb/s, HD, SD embedded domain 5.1 + 2.0 loudness control and auto upmix
 HJA440: HD, SD embedded domain 5.1 + 2.0 loudness control and auto upmix
 GJA840: 3Gb/s, HD, SD embedded domain 8x 2.0 loudness control
 HJA840: HD, SD embedded domain 8x 2.0 loudness control
 GJA880: 3Gb/s, HD, SD embedded domain 2x 5.1 + 2.0 loudness control and auto upmix
 HJA880: HD, SD embedded domain 2x 5.1 + 2.0 loudness control and auto upmix
Standard I/O:
 BPH18D_GJAxxx: I/O panel for xJAxx0 family
Relay bypass I/O:
 BHX18D_GJAxxx: I/O panel for xJAxx0 family with relay bypass
Fiber outputs:
 BPH18DT_FC/PC_GJAxxx: I/O panel for G-HJAxxx with one fiber transmitter on FC/PC
 BPH18DT2_FC/PC_GJAxxx: I/O panel for G-HJAxxx with two fiber transmitters on FC/PC
 BPH18DT_SC_GJAxxx: I/O panel for G-HJAxxx with one fiber transmitter on SC
 BPH18DT2_SC_GJAxxx: I/O panel for G-HJAxxx with two fiber transmitters on SC
Fiber inputs:
 BPH18DR_FC/PC_GJAxxx: I/O panel for G-HJAxxx with one fiber receiver on FC/PC
 BPH18DR2_FC/PC_GJAxxx: I/O panel for G-HJAxxx with two fiber receivers on FC/PC
 BPH18DR_SC_GJAxxx: I/O panel for G-HJAxxx with one fiber receiver on SC
 BPH18DR2_SC_GJAxxx: I/O panel for G-HJAxxx with two fiber receivers on SC
Fiber inputs and outputs:
 BPH18DTR_FC/PC_GJAxxx: I/O panel for G-HJAxxx with one fiber transmitter and one
receiver on FC/PC
 BPH18DTR_SC_GJAxxx: I/O panel for G-HJAxxx with one fiber transmitter and one
receiver on SC
EMBEDDED AUDIO PROCESSING                 Audio for Video
February 2013              G/HJA420/440/840/880
Specifications
Serial Video Input
Standard
Number of Inputs
Connector
SD,HD and 3Gb/s SDI: SMPTE 292M, SMPTE 259M,
SMPTE424
2
BNC
Equalization Typical maximum equalized length of Belden 1694A
cable: 90m at 2.97Gb/s, 120m at 1.485Gb/s, and
250m at 270Mb/s
Return Loss > 15dB up to 1.5GHz
Serial Video Output
Number of Outputs
Connector
Signal Level
2
BNC
800mV nominal
DC Offset 0V ±0.5V
Rise/Fall Time 135ps nominal
Overshoot < 10% of amplitude
Return Loss > 15dB up to 1.5GHz (typ.)
> 10dB up to 3GHz (typ.)
Wideband Jitter < 0.2UI
Reference Input through rack controller
Number of Inputs 2 on SFR18, 2 on SFR08 and 1 on SFR04
Tri-level SMPTE274M, SMPTE296M
 600 mVp-p nominal, 75 Ohms terminated through
loop
Bi-level PAL Black Burst ITU624-4/SMPTE318, Composite
NTSC SMPTE 170M
 1Vp-p nominal, 75 Ohms terminated through loop
Miscellaneous